

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19408/2025

Vijay Kumar Paharia S/o Radheshyam & ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The Principal Secretary & ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill. AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

17/12/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notices on behalf of the respondent(s).

Learned AAG is directed to get the factual aspects examined both regarding the petitioner and the resolutions taken as well as with regard to the issue raised by them before this Court relating to the *Gair Mumkin* part.

List this case on 22.01.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ