

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19408/2025
URN: CW / 43440U / 2025

Vijay Kumar Paharia S/o Radheshyam
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Ishan Verma, Adv. for Mr.Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms.Shikha Sharma, Adv. Mr.Sameer Sharma, Adv. with Mr.Aditya Joshi, Adv. & Mr.Puneet Garg, Adv. for Applicants Nos.4 to 10.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

20/07/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that amended cause title has been filed.
2. Office is directed to place the same at appropriate place.
3. Reply, if any, may be filed by the respondents.
4. Learned counsel Mr. Ishan Verma submits that arguing counsel Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore is not available today.
5. List this case on 06.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J **(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ**