

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19408/2025
CNR: RJHC021082592025 | URN: CW / 43440U / 2025

Vijay Kumar Paharia S/o Radheshyam

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sameer Sharma Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

06/08/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks further four weeks' time to submit the compliance report after removing all the illegal encroachments from the land in dispute.

The concerned Tehsildar is directed to remain present before this Court along with compliance report, on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.09.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J