

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.19408/2025
CNR: RJHC021082592025 | URN: CW / 43440U / 2025

Vijay Kumar Paharia S/o Radheshyam

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Kuldeep Singh Rathore, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG. Mr.Sameer Sharma, Adv. for Applicant

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

24/08/2026

1. Heard on application for impleadment.
2. We are not satisfied with the contentions raised in the application with respect to having a *patta*. *Prima facie*, we find that a *patta* to be forged as it does not contain any file number nor it contain entry number and appears to have been prepared by filling up the blank lines.
3. Let an enquiry in this regard be also conducted by the concerned Officer.
4. The status report be also filed before the next date in compliance of our earlier order dated 06.08.2026.
5. List this case again on the date already fixed i.e. 07.09.2026.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J
29/Himanshu Soni

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ